# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN GUTIERREZ	06/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEMS START, LLC
Street Address:	148 E. FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE 202
City:	ARCADIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91006

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14630437

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)720-8900

Email: Docketing@SheppardMullin.com, CStroesser@SheppardMullin.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVID E. HEISEY

Address Line 1: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 2: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42TA-206352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. HEISEY
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Heisey/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=206352\_Assignment#page1.tif source=206352\_Assignment#page2.tif source=206352 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035020 FRAME: 0702** 503193089

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roman Gutierrez (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 250 Laurel Ave., Arcadia, CA, 91006, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "Multiple Degree of Freedom Actuator," as described and claimed in the specification for which a provisional application was filed on April 4, 2014, and assigned Application No. 61/975,617;

WHEREAS, MEMS Start, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 148 E. Foothill Blvd., Suite 202, Arcadia, CA 91006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 035020 FRAME: 0703

Bv:

Roman Gutierrez

250 Laurel Ave.,

Arcadia, CA, 91006

PATENT REEL: 035020 FRAME: 0704

## NOTARIZATION:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		):	
		)	88
COUNTY OF	LOSANGELES	)	

On Some 30 2014 before me, Victoria Pacifics.

Notary Public, personally appeared Roman Gutierrez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VICTORIA PARTRIDGE
Commission # 2047824
Rotary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2017

Notary Public in and for said State

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 035020 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 02/24/2015